From: Paul Hobbs <Paul.Hobbs@cityofchicago.org>

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2024 10:41 AM

To: Steve Berlin <Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org>; Chasse Rehwinkel
<Chasse.Rehwinkel@cityofchicago.org>

Cc: Lotika Pai <Lotika.Pai@cityofchicago.org>; Al Lee <Al).Lee@cityofchicago.org>; James Harris
<James.Harris@cityofchicago.org>

Subject: Gift exception

This email is to inform both the comptroller's office and ethics of a gift exception being granted to the
Business Affairs & Consumer Protection (BACP) Department. This exception is underwriting our
September 17, 2024 event known as: ChiBizChat.

Donor: The Copernicus Center

Location: 5216 W. Lawrence Ave, Chicago lllinois.
Date: September 17, 2024

Fair market value: $6,635

Discounted amount/gift: $5835.00

Best,

Paul

Paul C. Hobbs, MBA, MPM

Program Director, Small Business Advocacy

> BACP

Business Affairs and
Consumer Protection

City Hall, Room 805, 121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60602

Office number: (312) 744-7391

Subscribe to our newsletter



https://www.chicago.gov/city/en/depts/bacp/provdrs/small_business_advocacy.html
https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/su/8yrMIMW/BACPnewsletter

Connect with BACP on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube & LinkedIn



https://www.facebook.com/ChicagoBACP
https://instagram.com/chicagobacp
https://twitter.com/ChicagoBACP
https://youtube.com/chicagobacp
https://www.linkedin.com/company/chicagobacp

